Training 23 Oct 2025 International

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min
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1153
1298
1683
1181
2061
1723
1967
1882
1952
1608
1324
1709
1056
1822
1386
1714
1997
1994
1845
1220
1131
1881
1774
1529
1564
1850
1355
1164
1764
1140
1254
1685
2086
1786
1604
1657
1902
1343
1273
1027

New world record in marathon running

Wintering on Kilimanjaro
Pencils declare independence day
Smoked salmon comes to life
Moderator gets laryngitis
Moon turns pink for marathon
The ghost is scaring itself out
Glove thrown in the trash
Horses draw lottery tickets
Pineapples form a jazz band
Elves start a band

Defeat of the French Army
Surfing on the Dead Sea
New beer invented
Chocolate rain fetes city
Bicycles are prohibited

Magic dust causes hiccups

Robots granted same rights as people

Powdered wine outsells natural wine
Rapids drastically slowed down
Zeppelin is listing

Couple insults priest

Long jumper reprimanded after serious violation
Penguins hold ice fishing competition
Supermarket checkout lanes turn into wormholes

Poland in the EU

Mermaids become fashion icons
Giraffes join basketball league

The sunniest November in decades
Robots start acting human

The king moves into a sandcastle
Aliens try to fit in

Dragonfly union forms at park
Chess game in Siberia

Big net replaces parachutes
Wizards compete in extreme sports
Rabbits hold debate club

Penguins learn ballet

Magic carpet fails flight test
Swimming in high heels is trendy
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41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

1884
1835
1449
1311
1888
1268
1138
1913
1186
1402
1276
1443
1037
1225
1975
1189
1987
1603
2080
1413
1344
1960
1115
1265
1889
1177
1001
1188
1834
1633
1424
1282
1052
1540
1221
1209
1649
1636
1218
1616

Mayor adopts raccoon mascot
Houseboat destroyed

Ducks invade fashion week
Newspaper folded 15 times

An insect flies

Sharks donate to charity

Show jumping tournament on Helgoland
Tsunami in duck pond

Cactus starts online course

Talking vegetables form union
Dinosaurs host a fashion show
Llamas breakdance at gala

Religion ceases

Rain of spaghetti surprises townsfolk
Ocean fish launch music festival

Professional hide-and-seek championship

Seagulls learn ballet

Truck wheels wear on the highway
Robots challenge humans to chess
Merkel reads Kohl

Olympians win hula hoops
Wizards open pizza shops
Superheroes audition for roles
Picture book wins the Nobel Prize
Star explodes

Spider-Man weaves his way home
Robots declare love for pizza
Ones and zeros make peace
Calculator calculates incorrectly
Rivers flow backwards

Dinosaur joins soccer team

IKEA sells car in parts

Time travel accidentally successful
Multiply papers become adults
Superheroes become baristas
Nose starts to run

Cactus wins best actor

Prince stops sausage

Aliens open a galactic diner
Mickey Mouse in Dresden
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81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

1242
1085
1940
1183
1676
1972
1473
1088
1309
1257
1356
1325
1513
1458
1328
1692
1976
1552
1585
1516
1885
1130
2066
1733
1439
1359
1929
1250
1270
1965
1533
2036
1217
1618
1267
1707
1769
1971
2052
1770

Squirrel organizes carpool
Balloons revolt against helium

Pirates switch to treasure hunting apps

Cupcake factory sparks rebellion

Kgge Gymnasium appoints new chairman

China will be divided

Invisible man opens restaurant
Fish fly in formation

Penguins host a talent show
Plants comment on politics
Winnetou meets Winnethree
Golf ball hits satellite

Cold wave in Greece
Wish-granting spiders found
Ghosts host a dance-off competition
Flying elephants sighted in town
Llamas become life coaches
Pigeons win chess championship
Subway system undersea built
Treasure of chocolate coins found
Cat starts online business

Tone deaf man composes sonata
Aliens start cooking classes

Fire freezes to ice in Lulea

New body imaging

Sandstorm in the Sahara

Tax found at the hospital

Visit from Sheikh Abdulla

Pigs host cooking show

The Pope is criticized

Legolas was knighted

Planet earth defeated in battle
Planets trade places

Gnome wins world record

Socks start singing loudly

World record in diving

Dragon becomes mayor; fire bans enacted

Boat sails adrift
Alien invents time machine
Fish learn to skateboard
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121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

2038
1098
1926
1155
1684
1172
1418
1059
1442
2017
1590
1951
1526
1038
1811
1855
1101
1812
1349
2005
1865
1507
1087
1016
2003
1180
1015
1887
1614
1348
2016
1562
1698
1598
1387
1000
1104
1423
1161
1690

Snowmen deliver mail

Chinese exercise in bathroom
Eagles promote ecotourism

Clouds form into whimsical sculptures.
Magnets give motivational speeches
British monarchy closes

Bridges turn into cats

The class reunion in Maluni
Octopuses style their hair

Time travelers accidentally alter pizza toppings
Trees become the new philosophers
Pet goldfish holds seminar

Wizards ban smartphone use

New learning methods discovered
Silencing of the goats

Mystical fridge supplies pizza

Leafy greens sing opera

Mosquito mutates

Window cleaner dies at the gallows
Pancakes become sentient.

Fish launched into space

Fish hold underwater debate
Wizards brew herbal tea

Everyone studies via the internet
Shower toilets popular in Scotland
Invention of the mirror

Dogs develop a taste for philosophy
Plants organize a strike

Kangaroos form rock band

Giant potatoes invade a small town
God lands on Earth

Fish attend swimming lessons
Sunflowers gossip at night

Tea is banned for adults

Lost city discovered underwater

The train is on time

Invisible man becomes renowned life coach
Marshmallow city melts away
Sunshine declared taxable
Coronation of King Charles
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161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

1826
1451
1297
2020
1606
1756
1029
1042
1824
1206
1149
1568
2097
1353
1500

The king's birthday is celebrated
Pineapple wins Nobel Prize

Maths proven wrong

Fairy chooses bank job

The fastest coffee machine

Universe proven finite

Bus collides with garbage truck
Robots learn how to knit

Sidewalks suddenly grow legs
Penguins hold ice dance

Octopus claims the throne

Cooking lessons from aliens
Monkeys start their own social media
Branches found at branch office
Talking vegetables join march for equality
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