Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: 67d5d588 Recall time: 15 min Memo. time: 5 min

1	1153	New world record in marathon running
2	1298	Wintering on Kilimanjaro
3	1683	Pencils declare independence day
4	1181	Smoked salmon comes to life
5	2061	Moderator gets laryngitis
6	1723	Moon turns pink for marathon
7	1967	The ghost is scaring itself out
8	1882	Glove thrown in the trash
9	1952	Horses draw lottery tickets
10	1608	Pineapples form a jazz band
11	1324	Elves start a band
12	1709	Defeat of the French Army
13	1056	Surfing on the Dead Sea
14	1822	New beer invented
15	1386	Chocolate rain fetes city
16	1714	Bicycles are prohibited
17	1997	Magic dust causes hiccups
18	1994	Robots granted same rights as people
19	1845	Powdered wine outsells natural wine
20	1220	Rapids drastically slowed down
21	1131	Zeppelin is listing
22	1881	Couple insults priest
23	1774	Long jumper reprimanded after serious violation
24	1529	Penguins hold ice fishing competition
25	1564	Supermarket checkout lanes turn into wormholes
26	1850	Poland in the EU
27	1355	Mermaids become fashion icons
28	1164	Giraffes join basketball league
29	1764	The sunniest November in decades
30	1140	Robots start acting human
31	1254	The king moves into a sandcastle
32	1685	Aliens try to fit in
33	2086	Dragonfly union forms at park
34	1786	Chess game in Siberia
35	1604	Big net replaces parachutes
36	1657	Wizards compete in extreme sports
37	1902	Rabbits hold debate club
38	1343	Penguins learn ballet
39	1273	Magic carpet fails flight test
40	1027	Swimming in high heels is trendy

Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: 67d5d588 Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

41	1884	Mayor adopts raccoon mascot
42	1835	Houseboat destroyed
43	1449	Ducks invade fashion week
44	1311	Newspaper folded 15 times
45	1888	An insect flies
46	1268	Sharks donate to charity
47	1138	Show jumping tournament on Helgoland
48	1913	Tsunami in duck pond
49	1186	Cactus starts online course
50	1402	Talking vegetables form union
51	1276	Dinosaurs host a fashion show
52	1443	Llamas breakdance at gala
53	1037	Religion ceases
54	1225	Rain of spaghetti surprises townsfolk
55	1975	Ocean fish launch music festival
56	1189	Professional hide-and-seek championship
57	1987	Seagulls learn ballet
58	1603	Truck wheels wear on the highway
59	2080	Robots challenge humans to chess
60	1413	Merkel reads Kohl
61	1344	Olympians win hula hoops
62	1960	Wizards open pizza shops
63	1115	Superheroes audition for roles
64	1265	Picture book wins the Nobel Prize
65	1889	Star explodes
66	1177	Spider-Man weaves his way home
67	1001	Robots declare love for pizza
68	1188	Ones and zeros make peace
69	1834	Calculator calculates incorrectly
70	1633	Rivers flow backwards
71	1424	Dinosaur joins soccer team
72	1282	IKEA sells car in parts
73	1052	Time travel accidentally successful
74	1540	Multiply papers become adults
75	1221	Superheroes become baristas
76	1209	Nose starts to run
77	1649	Cactus wins best actor
78	1636	Prince stops sausage
79	1218	Aliens open a galactic diner
80	1616	Mickey Mouse in Dresden
		•

Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: 67d5d588 Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

0.4	4040	Consideration and a second
81	1242	Squirrel organizes carpool
82	1085	Balloons revolt against helium
83	1940	Pirates switch to treasure hunting apps
84	1183	Cupcake factory sparks rebellion
85	1676	Køge Gymnasium appoints new chairman
86	1972	China will be divided
87	1473	Invisible man opens restaurant
88	1088	Fish fly in formation
89	1309	Penguins host a talent show
90	1257	Plants comment on politics
91	1356	Winnetou meets Winnethree
92	1325	Golf ball hits satellite
93	1513	Cold wave in Greece
94	1458	Wish-granting spiders found
95	1328	Ghosts host a dance-off competition
96	1692	Flying elephants sighted in town
97	1976	Llamas become life coaches
98	1552	Pigeons win chess championship
99	1585	Subway system undersea built
100	1516	Treasure of chocolate coins found
101	1885	Cat starts online business
102	1130	Tone deaf man composes sonata
103	2066	Aliens start cooking classes
104	1733	Fire freezes to ice in Luleå
105	1439	New body imaging
106	1359	Sandstorm in the Sahara
107	1929	Tax found at the hospital
108	1250	Visit from Sheikh Abdulla
109	1270	Pigs host cooking show
110	1965	The Pope is criticized
111	1533	Legolas was knighted
112	2036	Planet earth defeated in battle
113	1217	Planets trade places
114	1618	Gnome wins world record
115	1267	Socks start singing loudly
116	1707	World record in diving
117	1769	Dragon becomes mayor; fire bans enacted
118	1971	Boat sails adrift
119	2052	Alien invents time machine
120	1770	Fish learn to skateboard

Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: 67d5d588 Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

121	2038	Snowmen deliver mail
122	1098	Chinese exercise in bathroom
123	1926	Eagles promote ecotourism
124	1155	Clouds form into whimsical sculptures.
125	1684	Magnets give motivational speeches
126	1172	British monarchy closes
127	1418	Bridges turn into cats
128	1059	The class reunion in Maluni
129	1442	
130	2017	Octopuses style their hair
131	1590	Trace become the new philosophers
132	1951	Trees become the new philosophers
133	1526	Pet goldfish holds seminar
		Wizards ban smartphone use
134	1038	New learning methods discovered
135	1811	Silencing of the goats
136	1855	Mystical fridge supplies pizza
137	1101	Leafy greens sing opera
138	1812	Mosquito mutates
139	1349	Window cleaner dies at the gallows
140	2005	Pancakes become sentient.
141	1865	Fish launched into space
142	1507	Fish hold underwater debate
143	1087	Wizards brew herbal tea
144	1016	Everyone studies via the internet
145	2003	Shower toilets popular in Scotland
146	1180	Invention of the mirror
147	1015	Dogs develop a taste for philosophy
148	1887	Plants organize a strike
149	1614	Kangaroos form rock band
150	1348	Giant potatoes invade a small town
151	2016	God lands on Earth
152	1562	Fish attend swimming lessons
153	1698	Sunflowers gossip at night
154	1598	Tea is banned for adults
155	1387	Lost city discovered underwater
156	1000	The train is on time
157	1104	Invisible man becomes renowned life coach
158	1423	Marshmallow city melts away
159	1161	Sunshine declared taxable
160	1690	Coronation of King Charles

Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: 67d5d588 Recall time: 15 min Memo. time: 5 min

161	1826	The king's birthday is celebrated
162	1451	Pineapple wins Nobel Prize
163	1297	Maths proven wrong
164	2020	Fairy chooses bank job
165	1606	The fastest coffee machine
166	1756	Universe proven finite
167	1029	Bus collides with garbage truck
168	1042	Robots learn how to knit
169	1824	Sidewalks suddenly grow legs
170	1206	Penguins hold ice dance
171	1149	Octopus claims the throne
172	1568	Cooking lessons from aliens
173	2097	Monkeys start their own social media
174	1353	Branches found at branch office
175	1500	Talking vegetables join march for equality